Form **PTO-1595**

06-12-2006



RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1032	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
90-9-9	Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies): AmeriCom	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Federex, LTD	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Dottore Commercialista 2 Via Monte Sabotino, 24121 Bergamo - Italy	
	Execution Date: June 25, 2003	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	7 6	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Farrow Law Firm Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 3031 Tisch Way, Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95128		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Signature. Carver Clark Farrow, II Name of Person Signing	June 5, 2006 Signature Date	
06/09/200	DBYRNE 00000010 6584492 Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents:	
01 FC:8021	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

US Express No. ED 711953435 US

REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0238

EXHIBIT C ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NO. 6,584,492

For valuable consideration, AMERICOMM USA, INC., a Delaware Corporation, hereby assigns to Fiderex, S.A., a Swiss Corporation, all of its rights to Patent No. 6,584,492, issued on June 24, 2003, and entitled Internet Banner Advertising Process and Apparatus Having Scalability.

Dated: June 25, 2003

Enwrence M. Gress, CEO, CFO and sole Director

AmeriCom USA, Inc.

Fiderex C-1 CLR20030625-1ric

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 06/06/2006